Assembly
Instruction

Table Glass Top 48"/

Dining Table Base

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing material carefully

for small parts which may have come loose inside the carton during shipment. ldentify and

count all parts and compare with the part list below:
Do not tighten screws & bolts until the entire item is completely assembled.

Parts List Hardware List Hardware List
NO. Description  |Q'ty| |NO. Description Q'ty [NO. Description Q'ty
A Top Glass 1 1 amd) 5/16"*3/4" Bolt 12 | 6 1/4"*1" Bolt 4
B Upper foot frame 1 2 (] 5/16" Spring Washer 14 7 1/4 Allen Wrench 1
C Bottom frame 1 3 1/4"16mm Flat Washer 14 8 5/16"*1" Bolt 8
D Crosspiece 1 4 | | 5/16Allen Wrench 119 5/16" Spring Washer 8
5 |ommmm§) | 5/16"2" Bolt 2

Cleaning instruction: clean the surface with furniture polish and a soft cloth.




Tischglasplatte 1220mm/

Bauanleltung Esstisch Basis

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fir den Kaufunseres Qualitatsprodukts entschieden haben. Bitte
Uberprifen Sie das gesamte Verpackungsmaterial sorgfaltig auf Kleinteile, die sich wahrend
des Transports im Karton geldst haben kénnten. Identifizieren und zdhlen Sie alle Teile und
vergleichen Sie diese mitderuntenstehenden Teileliste:

Ziehen Sie Schrauben und Bolzen erst fest, wenn das gesamte Mébel vollstiandig
zusammengebautist.

Teileliste Hardwareliste Hardwareliste
Nr. Sorte Menge| [NT. Sorte Menge [Nr. Sorte Menge
A Top Glas 1 1 0})@ Bmm*19mmBolzen 12 6 | o=m@) 6*25.4mm Bolzen 4
B Oberer Fufirahmen 1 2 (=] 8mm Federscheibe 14 7 V 4mm Innensechskantschliissel [ 1
C Unterer Rahmen 1 3 6mm*16mm Unterlegscheibe 14 8 qmm@ 8*25.4mm Bolzen 8
D Kreuzstlick 1 4 ||—== 5mm Innensechskantschliissel 1 9 () 8mm Federscheibe 8
5 mm@) B8mm*50.8mm Bolzen 2

Hinweis: Bitte zerlegen Sie zuerst die obere Trage.

SCHRITT 2

SCHRITT 5
Ziehen Sie die Schraube nicht fest. 4}

Reinigungsanleitung: Reinigen Sie die Oberflache mit
Mobelpolitur und einem weichen Tuch.






